Printed in U.S.A. 7/10/08 518 06 1601 01
1 & 3 Phase
EHNA SERIES ELECTRIC HEATERS
FOR SMALL PACKEAGE PRODUCTS
PAN3, PAD3, PAN4, PAN5, WPA3 SERIES PACKAGE A/C
PHN3, PHD3, PHN4, PHN5, WPH3 SERIES PACKAGE HEAT PUMPS
Installation Instructions
TABLE OF CONTENTS

Electric Cooling .30 .30 .30 .50 .50 .50
*15kW size 30 heat pump must be used with medium speed only. All others can be run at low speed.
6
Table 3 — Electric Heater Usage, 208/230V -- 1 Ph. -- 60 HZ.
PAN3224--60 & WPA324--60
Electric Heater
Model Number
Nominal
Capacity
(kW) Fuses
Used With Model Sizes
24 30 36 42 48 60
208/230--1--60
EHNA05K0N 5.0 0
EHNA07K0N 7.2 0
EHNA10K0N 10.0 0
EHNA15K4F 15.0 4
EHNA20K4F 20.0 4
PAN424--60
Electric Heater
Model Number
Nominal
Capacity
(kW) Fuses
Used With Model Sizes
24 30 36 42 48 60
208/230--1--60
EHNA05K0N 5.0 0
EHNA07K0N 7.5 0
EHNA10K0N 10.0 0
EHNA10K4F 10.0 4
EHNA15K4F 15.0 4
EHNA15K6F 15.0 6
EHNA20K6F 20.0 6
PHN324--60 & WPH324--60
Electric Heater
Model Number
Nominal

EHNA07K4F 7.2 4
EHNA10K4F 10.0 4
EHNA15K6F 15.0 6
EHNA20K6F 20.0 6
7
Table 3 (Cont.) — Electric Heater Usage, 3 PHASE
PAD330--60
Electric Heater
Model Number
Nominal
Capacity (kW) Fuses
Used With Model Sizes
30 36 42 48 60
ELECTRIC HEATERS for 208/230—3—60
EHNA05H0N 5.0 0
EHNA10H0N 10.0 0
EHNA15H0N 15.0 0
EHNA20H6F 20.0 6
ELECTRIC HEATERS for 460—3—60
EHNA05L0N 5.0 0
EHNA10L0N 10.0 0
EHNA15L0N 15.0 0
EHNA20L0N 20.0 0
PAN430--60
Electric Heater
Model Number
Nominal
Capacity (kW) Fuses
Used With Model Sizes
30 36 42 48 60
ELECTRIC HEATERS for 208/230—3—60
EHNA05H0N 5.0 0
EHNA10H0N 10.0 0
EHNA15H0N 15.0 0
EHNA20H6F 20.0 6
PHN330--60
Electric Heater
Model Number
Nominal
Capacity (kW) Fuses
Used With Model Sizes
30 36 42 48 60
ELECTRIC HEATERS (208/230—3—60)
EHNA05H0N 5.0 0
EHNA10H0N 10.0 0
EHNA10H6F 10.0 6
EHNA15H6F 15.0 6
EHNA20H6F 20.0 6
ELECTRIC HEATERS (460—3—60)
EHNA05L0N 5.0 0
EHNA10L0N 10.0 0